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# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 

Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy
Number of Interviews Referred by 

Each Recruitment Source
Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

1 Supervisor, Material Management 1 internal candidate

Shentel website, Indeed.com, Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services, All 
Faith Consortium, Association for Career and Technical Education, Chesterfield Technical Center, 
DC Coalition for the Homeless, Flatwoods Job Corps Center, Jefferson County Chamber of 
Commerce, Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc., Old Dominion Job Corps Center, UCM 
Community Solutions, Inc., 100 Black Men of Central Virginia, Catholic Community Services - 
Spanish Catholic Center, Hmong National Development, Northern Virginia Urban League, Access 
Independence, Division of Rehabilitation Services - Romney Branch Office, Resources for 
Independent Living – Richmond, Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Winchester Office, Virginia 
Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper Office, Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office, 
West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services – Moorefield, West Virginia Schools for the Deaf 
and the Blind, Capital Area Workforce Center – Sandston, Department of Employment Services 
DC –NE, South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center, Virginia Employment Commission - Tri-
Cities, Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office, Washington DC 
Department of Employment Services, Western Maryland Consortium – Oakland, American Women 
Veterans, Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir, Army Career and Alumni 
Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis, Catholic War Veterans of The United States of 
America, Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces – Arlington, Employer Partnership of the 
Armed Forces - Fort Meade, Fort Meade Outreach Center (DLLR), Operation Homefront - DC 
Metro, Veterans' Employment & Training Service, West Virginia Department of Veterans 
Assistance – Moorefield, Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps, The Women's 
Center – Vienna

internal - 3; indeed.com - 1; 
shentel.com - 1 5 Monica Walters 2584BR AX-000062 7/21/2017 9/28/2017
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# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification
Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number Full-
Time Hires

1 Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services 14 N Potomac St, Hagerstown, MD John Hamilton jrhamilton@dllr.state.md.us
2 All Faith Consortium 2000 14th Street Northwest, Washington, DC Anthony Brooks abrooks@all-faith.org
3 Association for Career and Technical Education 1410 King St, Alexandria, VA Andrea Wilson awilson@acteonline.org
4 Chesterfield Technical Center 10101 Courthouse Rd, Chesterfield, VA Dawn Wells dawn_wells@ccpsnet.net
5 DC Coalition for the Homeless 1234 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste C-1015, Washington, DC Linda Fields lfields@dccfh.org
6 Flatwoods Job Corps Center 2803 Dungannon Rd, Coeburn, VA Kelly Pickles pickles.kelly@jobcorps.org
7 Jefferson County Chamber of Commerce Po Box 426, Charles Town, WV Kimm -- chamber@jeffersonwvchamber.org
8 Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc. 5036 Indian Neck Rd, Indian Neck, VA Anne Richardson chiefannerich@aol.com
9 Old Dominion Job Corps Center 1073 Father Judge Rd, Monroe, VA Lisa Shilton odjcc@hotmail.com

10 UCM Community Solutions, Inc. 7511 Fordson Rd, Alexandria, VA David Rivera David.Rivera@ucmagency.org
11 100 Black Men of Central Virginia 111, Centreville, VA Bernard Hairston hairston@k12albemarle.org
12 Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center 924 G St Nw, Washington, DC Paul Savage vsavage106@aol.com
13 Hmong National Development 16th Street NW, Suite 110, Washington, DC Sky Salvail-Hotrich sshotrich@hndlink.org
14 Northern Virginia Urban League 1315 Duke St, Alexandria, VA Vickey King v.king@nvul.org
15 Access Independence 324 Hope Dr, Winchester, VA Carmen Tipton ctipton@accessindependence.org
16 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Romney Branch Office Po Box 943, Romney, WV Terri Richardson Terri.L.Richardson@wv.gov
17 Resources for Independent Living - Richmond 4009 Fitzhugh Ave, Richmond, VA Bernard Hickok hickokb@ril-va.org
18 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Winchester Office 20 Ricketts Dr, Winchester, VA Diane Mcbride diane.mcbride@drs.virginia.gov
19 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper Office 1300 Sunset Ln Ste 3230, Culpeper, VA Naomi Aitken Naomi.Aitken@drs.virginia.gov
20 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office 9309 Center St, Manassas, VA Mark Fletcher Mark.Fletcher@drs.virginia.gov
21 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Moorefield 1929 State Road 55 Ste 1, Moorefield, WV Vanessa Mongold vanessa.a.mongold@wv.gov
22 West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind na, Romney, WV Joseph Corbin JCorbin@access.k12.wv.us
23 Capital Area Workforce Center - Sandston 5410 Williamsburg Rd, Sandston, VA Jeff Traylor jtraylor@kra.com
24 Department of Employment Services DC -NE 4058 Minnesota Avenue Northeast, Washington, DC Sheree Finley sheree.finley@dc.gov
25 South Branch WORKFORCE WV Career Center 1929 State Road 55, Moorefield, WV Tammy Hesse thesse@workforcewv.org
26 Virginia Employment Commission - Tri-Cities 5240 Oaklawn Blvd, North Prince George, VA Robert Fitzgerald robert.fitzgerald@vec.virginia.gov
27 Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office 679 Claypool Hill Mall Road, Suite 2 & 3, Cedar Bluff, VA General State Workforce cedarbluff@vec.virginia.gov
28 Washington DC Department of Employment Services 4058 Minnesota Ave Ne Ste 3000, Washington, DC Business Resource Center does@dc.gov
29 Western Maryland Consortium - Oakland 215 S 3rd St, Oakland, MD Deb Gilbert dgilbert@westernmarylandconsortium.org
30 American Women Veterans Po Box 23015, Alexandria, VA Genevive Chase americanwomenveterans@gmail.com
31 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir 9625 Fort Belvoir Rd, Fort Belvoir, VA General Contact acap.belvoir@serco-na.com
32 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis 601 Hines Cir Rm 140, Fort Eustis, VA Christi Rapp christi.s.rapp.ctr@mail.mil
33 Catholic War Veterans of The United States of Amer.. 441 N Lee St, Alexandria, VA Mary Douglas cwvlmt@comcast.net
34 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Arlington 1411 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Arlington, VA Stephanie Swinton stephanie.a.swinton@usar.army.mil
35 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort Meade 2118 Annapolis Rd, Fort Meade, MD Carl Peters carl.f.peters2@usar.army.mil
36 Fort Meade Outreach Center (DLLR) 4432 Llewellyn Ave, Fort Meade, MD Denise Bice dbice@dllr.state.md.us
37 Operation Homefront - DC Metro Po Box 650220, Sterling, VA Jamilia Shipman jamilia.shipman@operationhomefront.net
38 Veterans' Employment & Training Service 170 South Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, PA LaCarole Faulkner faulkner.lacarole@dol.gov
39 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Moorefield 225 N Main St, Moorefield, WV Carol Hefner Carol.R.Hefner@wv.gov
40 Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps 3025 John Quick Dr, Quantico, VA Brian Bilski brian.t.bilski@usmc.mil
41 The Women's Center - Vienna 133 Park St Ne, Vienna, VA Karen O'Meara komeara@thewomenscenter.org
42 Shentel Website 500 Shentel Way, Edinburg, VA Keith Fazio 540-331-7241
43 Indeed.com 177 Broad St, 6th Floor, Stamford, CT


